POWESHIEK SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Matthew M. Maschmann, Sheriff
Email: mmaschmann@poweshiekcosheriff.com

Steve Kivi, Chief Deputy

Daily News Intake Report

An Honor to Serve...A Duty to Protect

Printed on October 25, 2025

Last, First Name Age

TERRELL, LINDSEY
PICOTTE, DEAN
BENSON, REBECCA
JONES, DEREK
CLEMENS, TREVOR

Total Records: 5

32
34
40
27
26

Address

516 E DES MOINES
1780 MESKAKI ROAD,
506 BLAINE ST,

213 NE GLENDALE
7827 19TH AVE,

Hold Reasons

Sentenced: Serving 1
Warrant: Unspecified
Warrant: Unspecified
Sentenced: Serving 2
Charge: 321.561 -

Booking Date

10/24/25
10/24/25
10/24/25
10/24/25
10/24/25

Page 1 of 1



