## **POWESHIEK SHERIFF'S OFFICE**



**Matthew M. Maschmann, Sheriff** Email: mmaschmann@poweshiekcosheriff.com

Steve Kivi, Chief Deputy

## Daily News Intake Report

Printed on October 25, 2025

An Honor to Serve... A Duty to Protect

Last, First Name	Age		Address	Hold Reasons	<b>Booking Date</b>
TERRELL, LINDSEY		32	516 E DES MOINES	Sentenced: Serving 1	10/24/25
PICOTTE, DEAN		34	1780 MESKAKI ROAD,	Warrant: Unspecified	10/24/25
BENSON, REBECCA		40	506 BLAINE ST,	Warrant: Unspecified	10/24/25
JONES, DEREK		27	213 NE GLENDALE	Sentenced: Serving 2	10/24/25
CLEMENS, TREVOR		26	7827 19TH AVE,	Charge: 321.561 -	10/24/25

**Total Records: 5**